
  COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
400 NORTH STREET, HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

 
BUREAU OF 

INVESTIGATION 
& 

ENFORCEMENT 

 
March 22, 2022 

 
Via Electronic Filing 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
 

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v.  
 Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc. – Supplement No. 337 to Tariff Gas 

Pa. P.U.C. No. 9. 
Docket No.: R-2022-3031211 

 I&E Notice of Appearance 
 
Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 
 

Enclosed for electronic filing please find the Bureau of Investigation and 
Enforcement’s (I&E) Notice of Appearance for Erika L. McLain for the above-
captioned proceeding. 

 
Copies are being served on parties of record per the attached Certificate of 

Service.  Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.  
 
 Sincerely, 
 

 
  
 

Erika L. McLain 
 Prosecutor 

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
 PA Attorney ID No. 320526 
 (717) 783-6170 
 ermclain@pa.gov  
 
ELM/cem 
Enclosures 
 
 
cc: Per Certificate of Service 



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
 

v.  
 
Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc. –  
Supplement No. 337 to Tariff Gas Pa. 
P.U.C. No. 9. 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

 
 

Docket No.:    R-2022-3031211 
 
 

 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 
 

Please enter the appearance of the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement of the 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission in the above-captioned proceeding.   

 A copy of all correspondence and notices, documents, orders or other 

communications with respect to the above-captioned proceeding should be addressed to 

the following: 

 
Erika L. McLain, Esquire 

ermclain@pa.gov 
PA Attorney ID No. 320526 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 

Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 

Harrisburg, PA 17120 
(717) 783-6170 

 
 

 
Dated: March 22, 2022



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
 

v.  
 
Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc. –  
Supplement No. 337 to Tariff Gas Pa. 
P.U.C. No. 9. 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

 
 

Docket No.:    R-2022-3031211 
 

 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I am serving the foregoing Notice of Appearance dated 

March 22, 2022, in the manner and upon the persons listed below: 

 

Served via Electronic Mail Only  
 

Laura Antinucci, Esquire  
Darryl A. Lawrence, Esquire  
Barrett C. Sheridan, Esquire  
Christy M. Appleby, Esquire  
Harrison Breitman, Esquire 
Office of Consumer Advocate  
555 Walnut Street  
5th Floor, Forum Place  
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
lantinucci@paoca.org 
dlawrence@paoca.org 
bsheridan@paoca.org 
cappleby@paoca.org 
hbreitman@paoca.org 
 
 
Todd S. Stewart, Esquire  
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP  
100 North Tenth Street  
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
tsstewart@hmslegal.com  
Counsel for Shipley Choice, LLC d/b/a 
Shipley Energy (“Shipley”) and the 
Retail Energy Supply Association 
(“RESA”) (“Shipley/RESA”)  

Steven Gray, Esquire  
Office of Small Business Advocate  
555 Walnut Street  
1st Floor, Forum Place  
Harrisburg, PA 17101  
sgray@pa.gov  
 
 
Charis Mincavage, Esquire  
Kenneth Stark, Esquire  
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC  
100 Pine Street  
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com 
kstark@mcneeslaw.com  
Counsel for Columbia Industrial 
Intervenors  
 
 
Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire  
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts  
1460 Wyoming Avenue  
Forty Fort, PA 18704  
jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com 
Counsel for PA Weatherization 
Providers Task Force, Inc.  



 

2 

John W. Sweet, Esquire  
Ria M. Pereira, Esquire  
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project  
118 Locust Street  
Harrisburg, PA 17101  
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org 
Counsel for CAUSE-PA  
 
 
Amy E. Hirakis, Esquire 
NiSource Corporate Services Co.  
800 N. Third St.,  
Suite 204  
Harrisburg, PA 17102 
ahirakis@nisource.com 
 

 
Michael W. Hassell, Esquire 
Lindsay A Berkstresser, Esquire 
Post & Schell PC 
17 North Second Street 
12th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 
mhassell@postschell.com 
lberkstresser@postschell.com 
Counsel for Columbia Gas of 
Pennsylvania Inc. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

_____________________________ 
Erika L. McLain 
Prosecutor 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
PA Attorney ID No. 320526 
(717) 783-6170 
ermclain@pa.gov  


